vehicles; and real property transfer taxes. Pursuant to the State law, consolidated taxes are collected by
the State and then remitted monthly to the District.

The District anticipates that the Pledged Revenues will be sufficient to repay the Proposed Bonds, and
that the issuance of the Proposed Bonds is not anticipated to have an impact on the overlapping tax rate
within the District.

 The tables on the following pages demonstrate the District’s ability to repay the Proposed Bonds
with the Pledged Revenues.

NRS 350.015.1(b) The effect of the tax levy required for debt service on the proposed debt or to repay

an installment-purchase agreement with a term of more than 10 years, or of the proposed levy of a

special elective tax, upon the ability of the municipality proposing to incur the general obligation debt,

enter the installment-purchase agreement or levy the special elective tax and of other municipalities to

raise revenue for operating purposes.

6

 The following table provides the pro-forma debt service requirements of the Proposed Bonds.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED TAX SECURED DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS
January 21, 2020

Fiscal Year

Ending June 30

Proposed Bonds

Principal Interest1 Total

   2021   $76,000 $75,031 $151,031

2022   75,000 75,900 150,900

2023   78,000 73,088 151,088

2024   81,000 70,163 151,163

2025   84,000 67,125 151,125

2026   87,000 63,975 150,975

2027   90,000 60,713 150,713

2028   93,000 57,338 150,338

2029   97,000 53,850 150,850

2030   101,000 50,213 151,213

2031   104,000 46,425 150,425

2032   108,000 42,525 150,525

2033   112,000 38,475 150,475

2034   117,000 34,275 151,275

2035   121,000 29,888 150,888

2036   126,000 25,350 151,350

2037   130,000 20,625 150,625

2038   135,000 15,750 150,750

2039   140,000 10,688 150,688

2040   145,000 5,438 150,438

TOTAL $2,100,000 $916,835 $3,016,835

1 Interest rate estimated at 3.750%.

SOURCE:  The District, compiled by JNA Consulting Group, LLC

7

PLEDGED REVENUE AND SUFFICIENCY
Truckee Meadows Fire Protection District, Nevada

   Fiscal Year

2016

(Audited)
2017

(Audited)
2018

(Audited)
2019

(Audited)
2020

(Budgeted)

   GROSS REVENUE

Consolidated Taxes $5,874,270 $7,713,537 $8,346,596 $8,725,419 $9,134,413

NET PLEDGED REVENUES 1 $881,141 $1,157,031 $1,251,989 $1,308,813 $1,370,162

Proposed Debt Service2 $151,350 $151,350 $151,350 $151,350 $151,350